

Weston II Heritage Conservation District (HCD) Study Community Advisory Group Member Application

Please read the accompanying Terms of Reference for the Weston II Heritage Conservation District (HCD) Study prior to completing this application form. The Terms of Reference is available online at the City of Toronto website, under: City of Toronto/ City Government/ Planning & Development/ Planning Studies/ Weston II Heritage Conservation District Study.

https://www.toronto.ca/city-government/planning-development/planning-studiesinitiatives/weston-phase-2-heritage-conservation-district-plan/

The Community Advisory Group will include both representatives from local organizations and a select number of interested community representatives. To qualify as a community representative on the CAG, you must:

- Be over the age of 18;
- Live in the Weston II HCD Study area and have knowledge of the area; and
- Ideally residents interested in the CAG will have experience or knowledge in heritage, architecture, landscape architecture, archaeology, urban planning, real estate, or other relevant disciplines.

Please note the deadline to submit this form has been extended. Please submit application forms by March 10th, 2020 at the latest.

Completed forms can be submitted by email, mail or in person to:

Amitai Zand, Community Engagement Coordinator, LURA Consulting 777 Richmond Street West, Unit 2025 Toronto, ON M6J 0C2 azand@lura.ca

1. Contact Information

Personal information provided on this application form will only be used for establishing membership of the Community Advisory Group and will be kept confidential.

Position Title:



3. Please submit a summary of your interest in becoming part of the Community Advisory Group. Please identify if you have any technical or professional knowledge/expertise that may be helpful to the advisory group (i.e. architectural conservation, knowledge of the community's heritage, historical research, etc.). Please do not provide any personal information.

4. Please share any other details on what you could contribute to the Community Advisory Group. Please do not provide any personal information.

City Planning, Heritage Planning collects personal information on this form under the legal authority of the City of Toronto Act, S.O. 2006, Chapter 11, Schedule A, 136(a) and (c), and the City of Toronto By-law No. 347-2015. The information is used to establish a Community Advisory Group to provide input into the Weston II Heritage Conservation District Study. Questions about this collection can be directed to Shelby Blundell, Heritage Planner, City of Toronto, 100 Queen Street West, 17th Floor, East Tower, Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2 or by telephone at 416-392-0516.